	MUNNARCE MUNNARCE
	STERN SOR
6	
	Proclamation
WHEREAS:	Floyd W. Roman, Assistant Superintendent of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension is retiring on October 25, 1988 after having served 41 years in Law Enforcement; and
WHEREAS:	Floyd Roman spent the first 21 years of his career (1947–1968) with the Richfield Police Department, attaining the rank of Captain; and
WHEREAS:	On August 14, 1968, Floyd Roman was hired by the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension to develop and supervise a new traffic training program, and in January, 1970 he was promoted to the position of Assistant Superintendent of the Bureau of Criminal Apprehension; and
WHEREAS:	Floyd Roman has received numerous awards and commendations throughout his career, and he was the first person selected to the Minnesota Association of Training Officers Hall of Fame for his outstanding contributions to the training and education of law enforcement personnel in Minnesota; and
WHEREAS:	Floyd Roman recently received the "WCCO Good Neighbor Award" in recognition of outstanding service as a good neighbor in the Northwest;
WHEREAS:	It is fitting that a day be set aside in Floyd Roman's honor;
	EFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Tuesday, 1988 to be
	FLOYD W. ROMAN DAY
in Minnesot	1.
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-fifth day of October in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-eight, and of the State the one hundred thirtieth.
	Culy Service SNOT DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED
Juan	Profession DEC 1 % 1988
U	SECRETARY OF STATE BECRETARY OF STATE